	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
	(((H17000164096 3)))
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: From: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: From:
	From: Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (512)418-6949 Fax Number : (954)208-0845 PAT 5
	**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future 'P' annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**
23	Email Address:
RECEIVED JUN 20 PM 1-1	Foreign Limited Liability Company Town Sports Investment Group, LLC
DI JUN 20	Certificate of Status 0   Certificate of Status 0   Certificate Of Status 0   Page Count 04   Estimated Charge \$155.00

· 13.

-----

-----

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

. . . . . . .

ļ

K. SALY JUN 21 2017 1/1

2017-06-20 11:36:37 CST

12122023573 From: Kimberly Laughrey

18

.....

## COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

÷

Town Sports Investment Group. LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Ilelen Lin

Name of Person

Becker, Glynn, Muffly, Chassin & Hosinski LLP

Firm/Company

299 Park Avenue, Floor 16

Address

Ĩ

New York, NY 10016

City/State and Zip Code

hlin@beckerglynn.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Helen Lin	Holen Lin		303-95	-9500		
Name	of Contact Person	at ( Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number		
MAILING ADDRESS	MAILING ADDRESS:			STREET ADDRESS:		
Division of Corporation	Division of Corporations			Division of Corporations		
Registration Section				Registration Section		
P.O. Box 6327	6			Clifton Building		
Tallahassee, FL 32314	Tallahassee, FL 32314			2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ving amount:					
□ \$125.00 Filing Fee		\$155.00 Filin Certified Copy	g Fee &	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy		

		2017-06-20	0 11:36:37 CST	12122023573 From: Kimberly Lau
		4 <b>444</b> 4		าชากระบงในปีกันไม่มี เกมร์มีมีมีเหมร์วิธีหลังระวังการ เป็นกระเจริงเป็น เป็น
APPLICATION BY F	OREIGN LIMITED	LIABILITY COM IN FLO	PANY FOR AUTHORIZA DRIDA	ATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS
IN COMPLIANCE WITH SE COMPANY TO TRANSACT B	CTION 603,0902, FLORIDA	A STATUTES THE RO		REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY
1. Town Sports Investme		ar ribbruilet:		
(Name of Poreig	a Limited Liability Company	y; must include "Limited	Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or	"U.C.")
(If name unavailable, enter alternate	nime adopted for the purpose of	transiting business in Ploris	in. The alternate name must include "Li	imited Liebility Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC,")
2. Delaware (Jurischerion under the law of v	which foreign limited liability con	many is organized)	3	(FE) austor, V applicable)
4.				
···	(Date first transacted base (See sections 605,0904 &	ingus in Florida, if prior to re 605.0903, F.S. to determine	gistration.) ponalty liability)	ghway 1, Suite 201
5. 1001 U.S. North High (Street Address of	way 1, Sulte 201		6. 1001 U.S. North Hig	ghway 1, Suite 201
Jupiter, FL 33477	Prenalpol Office)		Jupitor, FL 33477	illing Address)
	····			m e st
7. Name and street addre	ss of Florida registered	agent: (P.O. Box	NOT_acceptable)	Ser Z
Name:	CT Corporation			
	1200 South Pine Isla	and Road		0.F. F.
Office Address:	1200 Soudi Phis Isla			ALLER O
	Plantation		, Florida_3333	24
Registored agent's accept Having been named as n	egistered agent and to	(City) accept service of pr	ocess for the above stated l	limited liability company at the place
Having been named as n designated in this applica	egistered agent and to ution, I hereby accept t lons of all statutes rele	accept service of pr the appointment as adve to the proper a	registered agent and agree	limited liability company at the place to act in this capacity. I further agree of my dutles, and I am familiar with
Having been named as n designated in this applied to comply with the provis	egistered agent and to ution, I hereby accept t lons of all statutes rele	accept service of pr the appointment as ative to the proper a sistered agent	registered agent and agree nd complete performance Joo Villeda	to act in this capacity. I further agree of my duties, and I am familiar with
Having been named as n designated in this applica to comply with the provis and accept the obligation	egistered agent and to ation, I hereby accept t ions of all statutes rela is of my position as reg	accept service of pr the appointment as ative to the proper a sistered agont (Registered spent's lig	registered agent and agree ind complete performance Joe Villeda sistant Secreta	to act in this capacity. I further agree of my duties, and I am familiar with NTY
Having been named as n designated in this applica to comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	egistered agent and to stion, I hereby accapt t ions of all statutes rela is of my position as reg acity and address of the <u>Name and</u>	accept service of pr the appointment as ative to the proper a gistered agent. (Registered agent in person(s) who has Address:	registered agent and agree nd complete performance Joo Villeda	to act in this capacity. I further agree of my duties, and I am familiar with NTY
Having been named as n designated in this applica to comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap	egistered agent and to stion, I hereby accapt t ions of all statutes rela is of my position as reg acity and address of the <u>Name and</u> Patrick Wal	accept service of pr the appointment as adve to the proper a pistered agent. (Registered speat's sig person(s) who has Address: sh	registered agent and agree ind complete performance JOB VIIIeda sistant Secreta (have authority to manage is <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	to act in this capacity. I further agree of my duties, and I am familiar with IFY
Having been named as n designated in this applica to comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	egistered agent and to stion, I hereby accapt t ions of all statutes rela- is of my position as reg acity and address of the <u>Name and</u> <u>Patrick Wal</u> <u>1001 U.S. N</u>	accept service of pr the appointment as ative to the proper a gistered agent. (Registered agent in person(s) who has Address:	registered agent and agree ind complete performance Joe Villeda sistant Secreta wave,	to act in this capacity. I further agree of my duties, and I am familiar with IFY
Having been named as n designated in this applica to comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	egistered agent and to stion, I hereby accapt t ions of all statutes rela- is of my position as reg acity and address of the <u>Name and</u> <u>Patrick Wal</u> <u>1001 U.S. N</u>	accept service of pr the appointment as adve to the proper a gistered agent. (Registered agent in person(s) who has Address: sh	registered agent and agree ind complete performance JOB VIIIeda sistant Secreta (have authority to manage is <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	to act in this capacity. I further agree of my duties, and I am familiar with IFY
Having been named as n designated in this applica to comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	egistered agent and to stion, I hereby accapt t ions of all statutes rela- is of my position as reg acity and address of the <u>Name and</u> <u>Patrick Wal</u> <u>1001 U.S. N</u>	accept service of pr the appointment as adve to the proper a gistered agent. (Registered agent in person(s) who has Address: sh	registered agent and agree ind complete performance JOB VIIIeda sistant Secreta (have authority to manage is <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	to act in this capacity. I further agree of my duties, and I am familiar with IFY
Having been named as n designated in this applica to comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	egistered agent and to stion, I hereby accapt t ions of all statutes rela- is of my position as reg acity and address of the <u>Name and</u> <u>Patrick Wal</u> <u>1001 U.S. N</u>	accept service of pr the appointment as adve to the proper a gistered agent. (Registered agent in person(s) who has Address: sh	registered agent and agree ind complete performance JOB VIIIeda sistant Secreta (have authority to manage is <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	to act in this capacity. I further agree of my duties, and I am familiar with IFY
Having been named as n designated in this applica to comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	egistered agent and to ation, I hereby accapt t ions of all statutes rela s of my position as reg acity and address of the <u>Name and</u> Patrick Wall <u>1001 U.S. N Suite 201, Ju</u>	accept service of pr the appointment as adve to the proper a gistered agent. (Registered agent in person(s) who has Address: sh	registered agent and agree ind complete performance JOB VIIIeda sistant Secreta (have authority to manage is <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	to act in this capacity. I further agree of my duties, and I am familiar with IFY
Having been named as n designated in this applica to comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>President, CEO</u> (Use attachments if neces 9. Attached is a cartificate	egistered agent and to ation, I hereby accapt to ions of all statutes rela- is of my position as reg acity and address of the Name and Patrick Walt 1001 U.S. N Suite 201, in sary) of existence, no more of which it is organized	accept service of pr the appointment as ative to the proper a strered agent (Registered spent File p person(s) who has Address: sh worth Highway 1, upiter, FL 33477	registered agent and agree ind complete performance JOO VIIIeda sistant Secreta assure: Title or Capacity:	to act in this capacity. I further agree of my duties, and I am familiar with IFY
Having been named as n designated in this applica to compty with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>President, CEO</u> (Use attachments if neces 9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be su	egistered agent and to ution, I hereby accapt to ions of all statutes rela- s of my position as reg- acity and address of the Name and Patrick Wal- <u>1001 U.S. N</u> Suite 201, Ju- sary) of existence, no more of which it is organized ubmitted)	accept service of pr the appointment as ative to the proper a elstered agent. (Registered agent ring person(s) who has Address: sh worth Highway 1. upiter, FL 33477 than 90 days old, du d. (If the certificate	registered agent and agree ind complete performance JOO VIIIeda sistant Secreta maure) These authority to manage is <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	icial having custody of records in the ranslation of the certificate under oath
Having been named as n designated in this applica to compty with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>President, CEO</u> (Use attachments if neces 9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be su	egistered agent and to ution, I hereby accapt to ions of all statutes rela- s of my position as reg- acity and address of the Name and Patrick Wal- <u>Tool U.S. N</u> Suite 201. In Suite 201. In S	accept service of pr the appointment as ative to the proper a elstered agent. (Registered agent in (Registered agent in person(s) who has Address: sh North Highway 1, upiter, FL 33477 than 90 days old, du d. (If the certificate h section 605.0203 ( ite constitutes a third	registered agent and agree ind complete performance JOO VIIIeda sistant Secreta summer: The or Capacity:	icial having custody of records in the ranslation of the certificate under oath
Having been named as n designated in this applica to compty with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>President, CEO</u> (Use attachments if neces 9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be su	egistered agent and to ution, I hereby accapt to ions of all statutes rela- s of my position as reg- acity and address of the Name and Patrick Wal- <u>1001 U.S. N</u> Suite 201, Ju- sary) of existence, no more of which it is organized ubmitted)	accept service of pr the appointment as adve to the proper a elstered agent. (Registered agent ring person(s) who has Address: sh worth Highway 1. upiter, FL 33477 than 90 days old, du d. (If the certificate h section 605.0203 ( ite constitutes a third M Walk	registered agent and agree ind complete performance JOO VIIIeda sistant Secreta maure) These authority to manage is <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	icial having custody of records in the ranslation of the certificate under oath
Having been named as n designated in this applica to comply with the provis and accept the obligation 8. The name, title or cap <u>Title or Capacity:</u> <u>President, CEO</u> (Use attachments if neces 9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be su	egistered agent and to ution, I hereby accapt to ions of all statutes rela- s of my position as reg- acity and address of the Name and Patrick Wal- <u>Tool U.S. N</u> Suite 201. In Suite 201. In S	accept service of pr the appointment as adve to the proper a elstered agent. (Registered agent ring person(s) who has Address: sh worth Highway 1. upiter, FL 33477 than 90 days old, du d. (If the certificate h section 605.0203 ( ite constitutes a third M Walk	registered agent and agree ind complete performance JOO VIIIeda sistant Secreta ansure thave authority to manage is <u>Title or Capacity:</u>	icial having custody of records in the ranslation of the certificate under oath



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TOWN SPORTS INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

.

011 JUN 20 AM 8: 43 ILED

۰.,



6372284 8300

SR# 20174844702 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

OF STATE

Authentication: 202740325 Date: 06-20-17